
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 

Owner:  City of Baxter Owner’s Project No.: 200292 
Engineer: HR Green, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: 200292.02 
Contractor: MNL, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: NA 
Project: Whiskey Creek Planting Plan 
Contract Name: Whiskey Creek Planting Plan 
Date Issued: July 29, 2024 Effective Date of Change Order: August 20, 2024 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 

Consultation between the City, SWCD, MNL and HR Green resulted in a change from seeding near 
the water’s edge requiring basin dewatering to the installation of plugs under the normal water 
level. The dewatering line item was removed, and a line item for installation of shoreline and 
aquatic plans has been added.  

MNL was also directed to remove the silt fence at the water’s edge installed during the 
construction project to create space for the seeding and stabilization work. This line item has also 
been added. 

Erosion control blanket was substituted for hydraulic mulch matrix in the turf grass areas, and the 
Hydraulic Mulch Matrix line item has been removed. 

Attachments: 

Modified Opinion of Probable Cost 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
 Substantial Completion: July 31, 2024 

$ 119,342.30 Ready for final 
payment: 

August 1, 2027 

  Increase/Decrease from previously approved Change 
Orders: 

Increase/Decrease from previously approved Change 
Orders: 

 Substantial Completion: N/A 

$ N/A Ready for final 
payment: 

N/A 

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion: July 31, 2024 

$ 119,342.30 Ready for final 
payment: 

August 1, 2027 

  Increase/Decrease this Change Order: Increase/Decrease this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion: N/A 

$ N/A Ready for final 
payment: 

N/A 

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 Substantial Completion: July 31, 2024 

$ 119,342.30 Ready for final 
payment: 

August 1, 2027 

   

    




